PUBLIC HEARING

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JUNE 2, 2015 AT 6:00 P.M. (OR AT SUCH TIME AS OTHER PUBLIC HEARINGS ARE CONCLUDED) IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 301 UNIVERSITY RIDGE, GREENVILLE, SC, 29601, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING PUBLIC COMMENTS IN REGARDS TO A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN UPDATE TO THE GREENVILLE COUNTY MULTI-JURISDICTION HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

THE 2015 HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE WAS PREPARED UNDER GUIDANCE FROM THE SC EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIVISION THROUGH THE COMBINED EFFORTS OF GREENVILLE COUNTY; PLANNING PARTNERS FROM EACH JURISDICTION; AND, THE DISASTER MITIGATION COMMITTEE. THE PLAN INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING JURISDICTIONS: CITY OF GREENVILLE, CITY OF SIMPSONVILLE, CITY OF FOUNTAIN INN AND THE CITY OF MAULDIN. THIS PLAN WAS APPROVED BY THE SC EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIVISION AND THE FEMA MITIGATION DIVISION IN APRIL 2015, PENDING ADOPTION BY COUNTY COUNCIL.

THE PLAN DOCUMENTS INCLUDING RISK AND VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENTS, NATURAL HAZARDS MITIGATION STRATEGY AND MITIGATION ACTION PLANS ARE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW ON GREENVILLE COUNTY'S WEBSITE AT <u>WWW.GREENVILLECOUNTY.ORG</u> AND A HARD COPY IS AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW AT THE GREENVILLE COUNTY PLANNING AND CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICE LOCATED AT 301 UNIVERSITY RIDGE, SUITE 4100, GREENVILLE, SC 29601.

BOB TAYLOR, CHAIRMAN GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL

Advertise: May 15, 2015